506247063 09/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6293808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	KEY EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COLIN HE WANG	08/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMC CORPORATION
Street Address:	176 SOUTH STREET
City:	HOPKINTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01748

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15996625

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Holly_Vigliatura@dell.com Email:

Correspondent Name: EMC IP HOLDING COMPANY LLC

Address Line 1: 176 SOUTH STREET

Address Line 4: HOPKINTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01748

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EMC-17-0025.02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOLLY VIGLIATURA
SIGNATURE:	/Holly Vigliatura/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=KEA_Wang#page1.tif

REEL: 053755 FRAME: 0436 506247063

PATENT

Confidential

Acknowledgement of Obligations Regarding Key Employee Agreement

I understand that my Key Employee Agreement or similar non-solicitation/non-competition/non-disclosure agreement with EMC Corporation (collectively "Agreement") remains in full force and effect even though I will no longer be an employee of EMC Corporation. I further understand that "EMC Corporation" includes its subsidiaries and affiliates, as well as any businesses that have been acquired by EMC Corporation. 我理解,我与公司签订的雇员协议以及与之相关的保密协议在我离开EMC之后依然有效,此处所指EMC包括其所有的附属公司、分支机构以及被EMC收购的业务。

I acknowledge and certify that I will honor my commitments under my Agreement, including but not limited to, maintaining the confidentiality of EMC confidential information, abiding by applicable non-competition obligations, and refraining from any attempts at recruitment or solicitation as set forth in my Agreement. I certify that I have met my obligation under the Agreement to return all EMC property, all EMC documents and all other EMC company materials.

我接受并保证我会遵守协议中的约定,此处所指约定包括但不局限于:维护EMC 商业秘密的保密性,遵守相关的竞业禁止条款,并且不从EMC招募员工。我保证 我已向公司归还所有EMC的资产、文档以及相关其他材料。

王赫		
Employee Name		
王市和		
Employee Signature		
217.8.31		
Date		

PATENT REEL: 053755 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 09/11/2020